PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6589623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANG SHI	03/08/2021
YING LI	03/08/2021
HONGYAN MIAO	03/08/2021
CAIHUA NI	03/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGNAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1800 LIHU ROAD	
City:	WUXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	214122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17195380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713388819

Email: cbmpatent@outlook.com **Correspondent Name:** YUNGPING CHIANG

Address Line 1:12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR.Address Line 4:HERDNON, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210333-533SGA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNGPING CHIANG
SIGNATURE:	/yungping chiang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=sigASGN-533#page1.tif source=sigASGN-533#page2.tif

PATENT 506542845 REEL: 055524 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, SHI, Gang; LI, Ying; MIAO, Hongyan and NI, Caihua, hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed, shown, and described in the Chinese application No. 202010162680.2 which is entitled "LIGNIN PYROLYSIS PHENOL-BASED RESIN ADHESIVE AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF"; and

Whereas, JIANGNAN UNIVERSITY having an office at 1800 LIHU ROAD, WUXI, JIANGSU 214122 (CN), hereafter referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified application and all patents to be obtained therefore in the United States of America;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, do assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said application in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf, and for its legal representative, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 055524 FRAME: 0633 1000

Dag (1977)

Name (#1.4.) Shi, Ga

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

WUXI, JIANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing 1800 LIHU ROAD

Address: WUXI, JIANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

WUXI, JIANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN) Address of Mailing 1800 UHU ROAD

Address: WUXI, JIANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

, 2001) j

Signature (奎字) <u>Hong yon</u> Milao

Name (姓名): Miao, Hongyan

Citizenshio:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

WUXI, JIANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing 1800 LIHU ROAD

Address

WUXI, HANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

Dec 10 /// / / /

Name (2) %) Ni, Calhua

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

WUXL HANGS LIZEATEZ

Residence:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing 1800 LHU ROAD

WORLHANGSU 214122

People's Republic of China (CN)

PATENT REEL: 055524 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 03/08/2021